

Prince George's County Council

County Administration
Building
14741 Governor Oden
Bowie Drive
Upper Marlboro, Maryland
20772-3050

Zoning Agenda - Revised*

Transportation, Housing and the Environment Committee

Mary A. Lehman, Chair Todd M. Turner, Vice Chair Mel Franklin Dannielle M. Glaros Deni L. Taveras

Director ~ Hawi Sanu Administrative Aide ~ Victoria Middleton 301-952-3694

Thursday, November 12, 2015

10:00 AM

Committee Hearing Room 2027

ORDER OF PROCEEDING

- a) Presentation by Committee Staff
 (Including comments received by the Committee)
- b) Comments from Sponsor
- c) Questions from Committee Members
- d) Comments from Agencies
- e) General Discussion
- f) Motion and Vote

CALL TO ORDER

AGENDA

BRIEFING

BR 11122015A Darrell Mobley, Director of DPW&T

Agency Oversight and Update

BR 11122015B Eric C. Brown, Director of DHCD

"2016-2020 Prince George's County Section 3 Plan for

HUD finacially assisted projects"

LEGISLATION

Prince George's County Council Page 1 Printed on 11/9/2015

<u>CR-071-2015</u> <u>A RESOLUTION CONCERNING STATE OF MARYLAND</u>

COMMUNITY INVESTMENT TAX CREDIT ("CITC") PROGRAM for the purpose of approving The Foundation Schools, Inc.'s ("The Foundation Schools") application to the Maryland Department of Housing and Community Development (the "Department") for participation in the Community

Investment Tax Credit ("CITC") Program.

Attachment(s): R2015071

I-CR-71-2015 Attachment A

CR-71-2015 AIS

CR-71-2015 Transmittal

<u>CR-074-2015</u> <u>A RESOLUTION CONCERNING MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF</u>

HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT NONPROFIT

ASSISTANCE FUND for the purpose of approving the project and application submitted by Champ House Recovery Inc. to the Maryland Department of Housing and Community Development for Nonprofit Assistance Funds in the

amount of \$50,000 for its Roof Renovation Project.

<u>Attachment(s)</u>: <u>R2015074</u>

CR-74-2015 AIS

ADJOURN

Prince George's County Council Page 2 Printed on 11/9/2015